SENECA COUNTY

Where Help Begins

SENECA COUNTY FAMILY AND CHILDREN FIRST COUNCIL COMMITTEES
FY 26

Seneca Co FCFC Council Meetings
Board meetings are held at 10 a.m. the second Monday of even months at
NCOESC, 928 W. Market St., Tiffin.

Monday, August 11, 2025 10:00am

Monday, October 20, 2025 10:00am *this is the 3rd Monday with October 13 being a Holiday*

Monday, December 8, 2025 10:00am

Monday, February 9, 2026 10:00am

Monday, April 13, 2026 10:00am

Monday, June 8, 2026 10:00am

Executive Committee
Meetings are held at 8:30 a.m. the second Monday of odd months at
NCOESC, 928 W. Market St., Tiffin.

Monday, July 14, 2025 8:30am

Monday, September 8, 2025 8:30am

Monday, November 10, 2025 8:30am

Monday, January 12, 2026 8:30am

Monday, March 9, 2026 8:30am

Monday, May 11, 2026 8:30am

Parent Advisory Committee
Meetings are held quarterly at NCOESC, 928 W. Market St., Tiffin.

System of Care Advisory Group
Meetings are held annually and as needed at NCOESC, 928 W. Market St., Tiffin.
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A. Executive Committee -Combines Personnel, By-Laws and Finance Committees

1. Mircea Handru 2. Lee Wilkinson
3. Erin Simmons 4. Lew Hurst

5. Brenda Luhring 6. Ruthann House
7. Brent Busdeker 8. Nikki Distel

Will meet on opposite months of FCFC meeting on 2°¢ Monday of the month at 8:30 am

B. Parent Advisory Committee

1. David Stover 2. Natalie Piper
3. Erin Simmons 4. Jill Beidelschies
Will meet quarterly.
WORK GROUP:

A. Service Coordination Group nka System of Care Advisory Group

Family and Children First: Sandy Hallett Director

Family and Children First Wraparound Coordinator: Jacob Elchert
Juvenile Court: Kendra Shearer;

Tiffin City Schools District Engagement Officer: Michelle Tuite
Tiffin City Schools Whole Child Director: TBD

Fostoria City Schools Student Services Director : Beth Utz

Fostoria City Schools Counselor and McKinney Vento Liaison: Tonya Hinke
CASA: Tracie Cress

DJFS: Child Protective Services Administrator: Jen Schumacher
Parent Mentor: Erin Simmons

Firelands Counseling: Amanda Hass, Natalie Eberly

SCBDD: Kristina Osborn

MHRSB: Rose Robbins

Will meet annually and as needed.



